

Council Budget Amendments
November 20, 2017 Meeting

1. Amend the 2017 Sewer Budget to account for additional costs in overtime for 2017. Below is the proposed budget amendment:

Transfer to:

G -08-8130-105000-	OVERTIME	<u>\$ 21,000</u>
--------------------	----------	------------------

Transfer from:

G -01-1990-400001-	CONTINGENCY FUND	<u>\$ 21,000</u>
--------------------	------------------	------------------

Respectfully submitted,
Susan K. Tucker CPA